A) 9 581-40

10/537908 JC12 Rec'd PCT/PTC 08 JUN 2005

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10-24-2005 103104639

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 124167

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:						
	Yuji FURUUCHI			SONY CHEMICALS CORP. GATE CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F,						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying particles	arty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	1-11-2, OSAKI SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 141-0032 JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	✓ Assignment	lerger								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: May 23, 2005									
4.	☐ This document is being filed togeth	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?										
	C. Title of Application: PROTECTIVE ELEMENT									
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
: : :.	10 6100 1 19030 1 1 17003 1 1804 1			Enclosed (Check No. <u>167456</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.						
_										
9.										
). 	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Date: June 8, 2005									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuji F	JRUUCHI	(5)		
) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
(1-8						and	
						one dollar (\$1.00) and aid to each of the under-ssign, and hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CH	EMICALS C	ORP.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) SONY CHEMICALS CORP. (10) Gate City Osaki East Tower 8F, 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan					
		·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right title				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) PCT/JP2003/015604 filed on December 5, 2003					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) _	PCT/	JP2003/01560	4 filed on Decemb	per 5, 2003	
		(Case	No)		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
	_	pacenc	III CIIC C	miced beat	b of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 0	on May	23, 2005			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) T	IS appli	cation Ser	ial Number		
	for filed applications						
also may content there going which Converto of to the torial of the there going the torial of the terms of th	to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be efforward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigned to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned to the Assignee. 6) The undersigned to the Assignee. 6) The undersigned to the entire interest here any and all Let the the assignee to the Assignee.	d agree be decla e with the interf d agree on of I d agree reissu d here inuing and he eente	(s) to extred concethe Assignments in the concethe assignment in the concethe assignment in the concethe concet	ecute all prints and the United that he cannot be connection.	apers necessar application or way possible of apers and documes or provision or similar agraphicative act grant of a varequest(s) the States resultions to the same has (they have	y in connection with thems for the invention and lications as the Assignee by in connection with any continuation or division in obtaining evidence and ments and perform any act ments of the International elements. Is which may be necessary lid United States patent Commissioner of Patents and from said application id Assignee as Assignee we) full right to convey not executed, and will RIDGE the power to insert ary or desirable in order k Office for recordation	
OF CI	In witness whered					e date(s) opposite the	
	rsigned name(s). $\mathcal{H}_{av} \supset \{1, 2, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0\}$	Tame of	Toventor	Wish S	Yungung Di	Ynii EURUUCHI (cass)	
Date	114 23) 23 N	Tame of	Inventor	- gryp	, wowen	Yuji FURUUCHI (SEAL) (SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	
						(SEAL)	
			_			tary Public if within the hen it should be signed	
Date	May 23, 2005	Witness	_tal	note: /un	vayama		
Date	1	Witness					

RECORDED: 06/08/2005